Form Revised: February 2005

TORONTO TRANSIT COMMISSION
REPORT NO.

MEETING DATE: December 19, 2013

SUBJECT: 2013 Capital Budget Technical Adjustments

ACTION ITEM

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board:

1)

2)

3)

4)

Approve the reallocation of funds within the approved 2013 TTC Capital Budget in
the amount of $12.091 million with zero impact to expenditures and funding as
detailed in Appendix A attached,;

approve technical budget adjustments resulting in the deferral and acceleration of
$45.369 million in the approved 2013 TTC Capital Budget and future year cash flow
commitments (including related funding impacts) with zero impact to overall
expenditures and funding as outlined in Appendix B attached;

approve the application of additional funding sources including increases in the
following for 2013: $1.040 million in the Provincial Gas Tax Funding (PGT) Reserve
Funds XR3018, $42.629 in 2013 Move Ontario 2020 Reserve Funds XR 3025, and
reductions to the Canada Strategic Infrastructure Fund (CSIF) Reserve Funds XR3020
by $17.184 million, LRVs Provincial Funding by $9.355 million, Federal Gas Tax
(FGT) by $5.334 million, TTC Depreciation by $11.796 million inclusively as outlined
in Appendix B attached; and,

forward this report to the City of Toronto for Council approval.

FUNDING

Funding for the TTC’s Capital Budget is sourced from various funding programs and debt
and channelled through the City of Toronto in accordance with the funding included in the
TTC 2013-2022 Capital Budget as approved by City of Toronto Council on January 16,

2013.

The budget and funding adjustments requested in this report address changes to the

2013 approved funding to supplement funding changes that have been incorporated into the

TTC's

recommended 2014-2023 Capital Budget. The requested adjustments will result in

improved alignment of the 2013 Capital Budget to the projected actuals by year-end.



2013 Capital Budget Technical Adjustments Page 2

BACKGROUND

On August 25, 2011, the City of Toronto introduced a new bylaw which amended the City
of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 279, Toronto Transit Commission that carried certain
requirements for addressing budget changes at the capital project level. Furthermore, the
detailed application of funding to each project as requested by City staff have created
additional requirements to maintain the integrity of project budget and funding. TTC staff
has monitored changes in project cash flows and deliverables as well as changes to funding
programs and other revenue sources which requires technical amendments to project cash
flows, commitments and funding sources to ensure compliance with budget constraints and
City bylaw requirements for capital projects.

DISCUSSION

This report seeks approval for the appropriate changes to budget and funding sources in the
current year, including City debt financing and asset monetization with zero net impacts,
which will also allow for the optimum utilization of the funding available for use in future
years of the approved capital plan. A further impact to be considered is that updates to the
2013 budget are not approved by the City as part of the 2014-2023 Recommended Capital
Budget which is anticipated to receive approval from City Council in January 2014. Each
year the TTC reassesses its capital needs and incorporates these updated requirements into
a refreshed capital plan. In the preparation of the TTC’'s 2014-2023 Capital Budget
submission, staff incorporated project adjustments into the future vyears, however
subsequent refinements to projected expenditures in the current year require approval, and
this report seeks that approval. These technical adjustments to the 2013 approved budget
are summarized in Appendices A and B.

There is a need to address project variances not only to minimize the incremental carry
forward into 2014 Capital Budget but to also maximize the funding sources available to the
approved capital plan. With the 2013 carry forward of $167.791 million into the 2014
Capital Budget as approved by Commission on November 20, 2013, the distribution of the
majority of 2013 under spending to future year cash flows have already been addressed.
This report recommends a further redistribution of unspent funds in the noted projects
identified in Appendix B totalling $45.369 million in the form of acceleration/deferral.

In order to maximize the use of available funding sources and in consideration of funding
program constraints and eligible cost limitations (particularly Federal Gas Tax and
Development Charges), flexibility in the allocation of City reserve funding is consistent
with the principal benefits of the Provincial and Federal Gas Tax funding allocation
programs, and will ensure that TTC is able to fully utilize these funding sources in the
coming years as well as justify the pursuit of further government funding for transit
capital.



2013 Capital Budget Technical Adjustments Page 3

Approval of the funding adjustments outlined in Appendix B is required to ensure that
application of the funding sources apportioned by project can be fully applied at year end.
This will help ensure that the CSIF and Move Ontario 2020 reserve balances are
appropriately utilized based on the 2013 year to date balances (including accrued interest).

JUSTIFICATION

The approval of these project and funding adjustments will allow TTC to optimize utilization
of available funding from various funding programs in 2013 and adhere to City financial
requirements. This will further ensure that funding of the capital program for future years is
best managed and that reporting and budgeting of the current year is consistent with the
submission of future years budget information as included in the Recommended 2014-2023
Capital Budget.

December 3, 2013
42-54
Attachments: Appendix A — 2013 In Year Capital Budget Re-allocation
Appendix B — 2013 Accelerations/Deferrals, Funding & Other Adjustments



Toronto Transit Commission
2013 Capital Budget Technical Adjustment

Appendix A
. r 4 ($000s)
Fund ing Sources
CAPTOR SAP Froject Description Project Approval 2013 Approved Federal Subsidy Provincial Subsidy st
Budget Debt ] oe Monaintion | Depreciation
FGT/CSIF CSIF PGT/LRY Mowe Ontario

2013 In Year Budget Re-allocation
TTO000921  [CTTO64 [ Transit Shelers & Loops 456 225 225
TTOOOMED  [CTTO5E | Rl Man-Revenue Wehicle Overhaul 722 azs 923
TTO000320  [CTT012  [Equipment 5,320 1,466 1,466
TTC08032 CTT148 | McNMicoll Bus Garsge (MNew fransfer from CTT110) 80, 000 300 300
TTCO00710_|CTT061 | Information Technolagy - Infrastructure (Trarsfer from CTT126) 174,729 8132 5614 3,558

Sub-foiad - Increases 2632227 ( 12,691) 8533 3.558
TTCO00M 20 CTTO0Z2  |Surface Track 4 56) (2325) i225)
TTC0E365 CTTOR Rail Mon-Revenue Vehicle Purchase 02 722) i928) 1929)
TTo000380 CTT110 [Other Buildngs & Structures Propcts i85, 320) 01, 766)| (1, 766)
TTCOA06248 CTT125 | Intelligent Transportation & Technical Systems (174, 729) ot 1= 53] (5,614 1 i3,668)]

Sub Total - Decreases (263 227) (¢12.001) 18.633) 13.668)
Total 2012 In ¥ear Budget Re-sllocation Q Q s] Q Q ] 0|

D612/2013%15 AM




Toronto Transit Commission
2013 Capital Budget Technical Adjustment

1$000s] Appendix B
Fund ing Sources
CAPTOR SAP Project Description Prajpct Appraval ZOTzuD;gzrlnvsﬂ . Federal Subsidy Frowincial Subsidy . ot N
. Monetization
FGT/CSIF csIF POTILRY Move Gnterio
2013 Accelerations / Deferrals, Funding & Other Adjustments
2013 Accelerdti *
TTCo00110 [CTTR01  |Subway Track 2,321 321
TTC00M 21 [CTTO45  |Purchass of Subway Cars 27,487 11,3661 572 (3,237 11,857 20431
TTCO004 50 | CTTOSD  |Streetcar Owerhaul Frogram 2180 2,182 1221
TTCOOM B0 [CTTO51  |Subway Car Overhaul Fragram 4,147 4,332 nss
TTCO00710 | CTTO61 |Information Technology - Infrestructure 7.441 (e 2,327
TTC000921  [CTTO64 | Transit Shelters & Loops 790 70
TTCO07198 | CTT190  |Kipling Station Improvements 1.005 (003 1408
TTCo07199  [CTT181  |islingten Station Impravement 15 15 15
TTCo07200  [CTT132  |Warden Station 3 3 3
SubTotai- A foms / i 8 (45,969 (2009) 465 (3.237) 17,987 29437 9732

2013 Deferrals *
TTC000379 (T2 |Fire Ventilstion Upgrade (633) 553 {1,18861
TTC000896 | CTTOS8  |Brchmount Gerage Renovation i44] i)
TTCOOM 15 [CTT045  |Replacement WheskTrans Vehicks 7.789) (71172 B72)
TTCOOMM 7O | CTTO62  |sutomotive Non-Revenue Vehicles 16.376) 4,380 19,736)
TTCO00610 | CTTOSS | Tools & Shop Equipment 1.648) 11,6481
TTCO00520 | CTTOS6  |Fare Hendling Equip ment i4.199) i,159)
TTCO00610 | CTTO62  |Envirenmental Frograms (2.523) 12, 265) (24 5 131
TTC000910  [CTT062  |Furniturs and Offics Equipment 213 (765) (7651
TTC000372  [CTT108  |Mount Dernis Bus Faility 1,392 {1,384 &)
TTC000320  [CTT110  |Other Buildings & Strusturss Projests (2,605) (2,570 (35)
TTC00M 14 [CTT111  |Replace 40f Disssl Busss or Equivalent c1a,goa (1,373 (12,523
TTCO00530 | CTT11%  |Other Maintenance Equipment (241 3,622 4,363
TTCO00377 | CTT116  |Quesnsway Bus Garege 1.451) (1,450 i1
TTC206152  [CTT123  |Eglinton Bus Terminal Replscement (36) (36
TTCO06251  [CTT126 |Wikon Yard - Fleet Aocomodation 50 (531
TTC207744  [CTT141  |Fare System 2114 (117 126) (1,872

Suir Total - Dekrrais / decrases| | [ w069 (7972 [73.581) {3.058) {20, 759)
2013 Funding & Otfer Adiistments
TTCO0M 20 [CTT002  |Surfass Track 9,862 (5,762 (4,100
TTCO00210  [CTTO08 | Traction Fower b2} (24
TTC000220  [CTTO05  |Power Distrbution/Elkctric Systsms 8 ]
TTC000240  [CTTO0S  |Sinal Systems 3,214 (3,2141
TTCO00310 | CTT010 |Finishes (1,403 {1,040
TTcoo0s20 (T2 |Equpment 44 @4
TTCO00$80  [CTTO15 | Yards and Roads 1 11
TTC000833 [CTT018  |On-Grade Paving Rehab 7 7
TTC000340  [CTT020  |Bridges & Tunnels 1,107 1,084) 3)
TTco00383  [CTT028  |Easier Access 5342 215) 15,1271
TTCo0M40  [CTTO49  |SRT Car Overhaul Fragram 9 ]

Q612/201310:12 AM




Toronto Transit Commission
2013 Capital Budget Technical Adjustment

1$000s] Appendix B
Furd g Sources
CAPTOR AP Project Description e ——1 Rl Federal Subsidy Provinclal Subsidy A
Budget Debt ne Mm;;‘”m Deprec ation
FGTICSIF csIF PGTILRY Morwe Orterio

TTCO004 B0 | CTTOSR  [Rail Mon-Rewsnos Wshicls Ciarhsol 2 2
TTCo00820 | CTTOR  [Other Servics Plenning 28 (27 i)
TTooo04 a2 | CTT112 [Bus Heswy Retuikt Program 71 71
TTCo071688 |CTT115  [Brchmount Gerage Repai Bay Modifieations 1 )
TTCe0AI10 | CTT122  [Purchass of Legscy LRVS (19,541 12,528 (19,355 16,367
TTCO0615 | CTTI24  [Commuter Parking Expansion 3
TTCoIrFeE | CTTI42 [YUS ATC Resignaling Fro et 137, 9585 37,955
TTConTr4a |CTTI4E  [LRT Replace/Man tenance & Stmge Facilit 46448 5 703 1650
TTCoarrE0 | CTTI46  [Terento Rocket Yard and Storage Track Accomedation 3341 13,203 1383

Sub-Total - Funding & Other Adirstments 3 142987 7787 [1.889) 18 315) T 129,431 1763
Total Adjustment Impact on 2013 Capital Budget sa3ap (n7.184 18, 215) 42,823 ©11,796)

* Noge: 2013 Accalerstion - o 2013 from 2014 to 2023
2013 Deferral - from 2013 2o 2014 to 2023

Q612/201310:12 AM



	TORONTO TRANSIT COMMISSION
	REPORT NO.
	MEETING DATE: December 19, 2013
	RECOMMENDATION
	FUNDING
	DISCUSSION
	JUSTIFICATION
	December 3, 2013
	42-54

